
Rocket City Classic
Benton H Wilcoxon Municipal Ice Complex August 20, 2011
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Adult PreBronze Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Sharla Grable, SC of Huntsville

Basic 1 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Clara Tran, SC of Huntsville

Basic 1-8 Showcase - Final Standings
 1 Breanna MacDougall, Music City FSC
 2 Riley Shirley, Music City FSC
 3 Allyson Newkirk, Nashville FSC
 4 Hannah Jones, SC of Huntsville
 5 Erin Phillips, Pelham Skate School
 6 Kristina Smardak, Nashville FSC
 7 Eleanor Forbes, Pelham Skate School
 8 Katie Phillips, Pelham Skate School
 9 Milani Naik, SC of Nashville

10 Mariah Mathis, SC of Huntsville
11 Nicole Bentley, SC of Huntsville

Basic 3 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1-TIE Emma Shealy, Birmingham FSC
 1-TIE Andrea Hicox, SC of Huntsville
 3 Kristina Smardak, Nashville FSC
 4 Anne Katherine, Matlock Music City FSC
 5 Lydia Beachum, Music City FSC
 6 Cricket Davis, Pelham Skate School

Basic 4 Freeskate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Jennie Murphy, SC of Huntsville
 2 Lily Prince, Music City FSC

Basic 4 Freeskate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Belle Buehrle, SC of Huntsville
 2 Breanna MacDougall, Music City FSC
 3 Eleanor Forbes, Pelham Skate School

basic 5 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Hannah Jones, SC of Huntsville
 2 Alexis Jacob, Pelham Skate School

Basic 6 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Marina Warren, Pelham Skate School
 2 Lauren Williamson, SC of Huntsville

Basic 7 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Nicole Hall, Pelham Skate School
 2 Liz Jason, Pelham Skate School
 3 Emma Akozbek, SC of Huntsville
 4 Allyson Newkirk, Nashville FSC
 5 Milani Naik, SC of Nashville

Basic 8 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Riley Shirley, Music City FSC
 2 Maryann Lee, SC of Huntsville
 3 Sophia Parker, SC of Huntsville
 4-TIE Mariah Mathis, SC of Huntsville
 4-TIE Nicole Bentley, SC of Huntsville

Basic Skills 4 Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Breanna MacDougall, Music City FSC
 2 Lily Prince, Music City FSC
 3 Jennie Murphy, SC of Huntsville
 4 Belle Buehrle, SC of Huntsville

Basic Skills 6 Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Marina Warren, Pelham Skate School

Basic Skills 7 Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Nicole Hall, Pelham Skate School

Basic Skills 8 Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Riley Shirley, Music City FSC
 2 Mariah Mathis, SC of Huntsville
 3 Maryann Lee, SC of Huntsville

Beginner 1 Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Elizabeth Greene, Music City FSC
 2 Melika Rabiei, Music City FSC

Beginner 1 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Carly Ray, SC of Huntsville
 2 Elise Pierce, Nashville FSC
 3 Elizabeth Greene, Music City FSC
 4 Chloe Herbert, Birmingham FSC
 5 Melika Rabiei, Music City FSC

1



Rocket City Classic
Benton H Wilcoxon Municipal Ice Complex August 20, 2011
Report of Skaters from All Clubs

Beginner 11 Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Caroline Harris, Nashville FSC
 2 Federica Scalora, SC of Huntsville
 3 Megan Lenard, Music City FSC
 4 Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC
 5 Carly Ray, SC of Huntsville
 6 Sophie Blake, Birmingham FSC

Beginner II Freeskate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Abigail Minchey, Music City FSC
 2 Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC
 3 Emily Hardwick, Birmingham FSC
 4 Lane Schifano, Birmingham FSC
 5 Megan Lenard, Music City FSC

Beginner II Freeskate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Caroline Harris, Nashville FSC
 2 Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC
 3 Federica Scalora, SC of Huntsville
 4 Sophie Blake, Birmingham FSC
 5 Adeline Grace Lee, Birmingham FSC

Beginner Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Caroline Harris, Nashville FSC
 2 Carly Ray, SC of Huntsville
 3 Melika Rabiei, Music City FSC
 4 Elizabeth Greene, Music City FSC
 5 Brandon Moore, SC of Huntsville

Beginner Spins - Final Standings
 1 Caroline Harris, Nashville FSC
 2 Elizabeth Greene, Music City FSC
 3 Federica Scalora, SC of Huntsville
 4 Brandon Moore, SC of Huntsville

Beginner/PrePreliminary Showcase Group A - Final Standings
 1 Caroline Harris, Nashville FSC
 2 Sasha Smardak, Nashville FSC
 3 Lexi Walton, Birmingham FSC
 4 Zoe Villanueva, Nashville FSC
 5 Katie Milligan, Nashville FSC
 6 Adeline Grace Lee, Birmingham FSC

Beginner/PrePreliminary Showcase Group B - Final Standings
 1 Brianna McCormick, SC of Huntsville
 2 Abigail Minchey, Music City FSC
 3 Emmy Ramos, Music City FSC
 4 Melika Rabiei, Music City FSC
 5 Katie Vincler, Nashville FSC
 6 Macy Wilbanks, Georgia FSC
 7 Megan Lenard, Music City FSC
 8 Elise Pierce, Nashville FSC

Bronze Solo Dance - Final Standings
 1 Bonnie DeCarlo, Birmingham FSC
 2 Abbie Smith, Birmingham FSC

Bronze Solo Dance Hickory Hoedown - Final Standings
 1 Bonnie DeCarlo, Birmingham FSC
 2 Abbie Smith, Birmingham FSC

Freeskate 1 Compulsories Group A - Final Standings
 1 Audrey Harrell, SC of Huntsville
 2 Connie Nichols, SC of Huntsville
 3 Janice Hendrick, SC of Huntsville

Freeskate 1 Compulsories Group B - Final Standings
 1 Sofia Ward, SC of Huntsville
 2 Joel Friedman, SC of Huntsville

Freeskate 1 Freeskate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Audrey Harrell, SC of Huntsville
 2 Janice Hendrick, SC of Huntsville
 3 Kayla Lawson, Nashville FSC
 4 Connie Nichols, SC of Huntsville

Freeskate 1 Freeskate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Sofia Ward, SC of Huntsville
 2 Liberty Green, SC of Huntsville
 3 Joel Friedman, SC of Huntsville
 4 Surya Nair, SC of Huntsville
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Freeskate 1-6 Showcase - Final Standings
 1 Katie Bohatch, SC of Huntsville
 2 Kayla Lawson, Nashville FSC
 3 Sarah Johnson, SC of Huntsville
 4 Sofia Ward, SC of Huntsville
 5 Surya Nair, SC of Huntsville
 6 Mikayla Johnson, SC of Huntsville
 7 Janice Hendrick, SC of Huntsville
 8 Lauren Davidson, SC of Huntsville

Freeskate 2 Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Lauren Davidson, SC of Huntsville
 2 Brooke Avans, Pelham Skate School

Freeskate 2 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Lauren Davidson, SC of Huntsville
 2 Mikayla Johnson, SC of Huntsville
 3 Sarah Johnson, SC of Huntsville
 4 Brooke Avans, Pelham Skate School
 5 Alexandra Meyer, SC of Huntsville
 6 Brittney Cadena, Pelham Skate School

Freeskate 3 Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Luke Weaver, SC of Huntsville

Freeskate 3 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Deanna Dailey, SC of Huntsville
 2 Luke Weaver, SC of Huntsville

Freeskate 4 Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Melody DeMerchant, Atlanta FSC
 2 Brandon Moore, SC of Huntsville

Freeskate 4 Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Katie Bohatch, SC of Huntsville
 2 Melody DeMerchant, Atlanta FSC
 3 Brandon Moore, SC of Huntsville

Open Juvenile Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Bonnie DeCarlo, Birmingham FSC
 2 Abbie Smith, Birmingham FSC
 3 Megan Jacobi, Birmingham FSC

Open Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Megan Jacobi, Birmingham FSC
 2 Kristyn Bailey, Music City FSC

Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings
 1 Abbie Smith, Birmingham FSC
 2 Krystine Bailey, Music City FSC

PreJuvenile Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Audrey Harper, Birmingham FSC
 2 Julia DeCarlo, Birmingham FSC
 3 Natalie Martin, Atlanta FSC

PreJuvenile Freeskate  - Final Standings
 1 Skylee Ennis, Birmingham FSC
 2 Audrey Harper, Birmingham FSC
 3 Julia DeCarlo, Birmingham FSC
 4 Emily Stark, Atlanta FSC
 5 Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC

PreJuvenile Jumps - Final Standings
 1 Sara-Kate Giles, SC of Huntsville
 2 Natalie Martin, Atlanta FSC
 3 Shelby Tull, Nashville FSC

PreJuvenile Spins - Final Standings
 1 Emily Stark, Atlanta FSC
 2 Natalie Martin, Atlanta FSC
 3 Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC

Preliminary A Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Madelyn Willensky, Nashville FSC
 2 Grace Haugh, Nashville FSC
 3 Taylorgrace Jurhs, SC of Huntsville

Preliminary B Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Grace Ji, Birmingham FSC
 2 Natalie Martin, Atlanta FSC
 3 Sara-Kate Giles, SC of Huntsville
 4 Sophie Joy Guo, SC of Huntsville
 5 Shelby Tull, Nashville FSC
 6 Linah Turner-Chism, Mississippi FSC

Preliminary Compulsories - Final Standings
 1 Sophie Joy Guo, SC of Huntsville
 2 Sara-Kate Giles, SC of Huntsville
 3 Grace Haugh, Nashville FSC
 4 Madelyn Willensky, Nashville FSC
 5 Linah Turner-Chism, Mississippi FSC
 6 Marie Renaudin, Nashville FSC
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Preliminary Jumps Group A - Final Standings
 1 Marie Renaudin, Nashville FSC
 2 Helen Brown, Music City FSC
 3 Brianna McCormick, SC of Huntsville
 4 Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City FSC

Preliminary Jumps Group B - Final Standings
 1 Sophie Joy Guo, SC of Huntsville
 2 Madelyn Willensky, Nashville FSC
 3 Linah Turner-Chism, Mississippi FSC

Preliminary Spins Group A - Final Standings
 1 Sophie Joy Guo, SC of Huntsville
 2 Linah Turner-Chism, Mississippi FSC
 3 Bridget Perry, Music City FSC
 4 Helen Brown, Music City FSC
 5 Emmy Ramos, Music City FSC
 6 Marie Renaudin, Nashville FSC

Preliminary Spins Group B - Final Standings
 1 Sara-Kate Giles, SC of Huntsville
 2 Madelyn Willensky, Nashville FSC
 3 McKenzie Edwards, SC of Huntsville
 4 Emily Finchem, Nashville FSC
 5 Sasha Smardak, Nashville FSC

Preliminary/PreJuvenile Showcase - Final Standings
 1 Madelyn Willensky, Nashville FSC

PrePre/Preliminary Interpretive Group A - Final Standings
 1 Emmy Ramos, Music City FSC
 2 Bridget Perry, Music City FSC
 3 Macy Wilbanks, Georgia FSC
 4-TIE Katie Milligan, Nashville FSC
 4-TIE Julia Colello, Music City FSC

PrePre/Preliminary Interpretive Group B - Final Standings
 1 Zoe Villanueva, Nashville FSC
 2 Sasha Smardak, Nashville FSC
 3 Mckenzie Edwards, SC of Huntsville
 4 Alexa Phillips, Atlanta FSC

PrePrelimiinary B Freeskate - Final Standings
 1 Gloria Marshall, Birmingham FSC
 2 Ashley Beamon, Birmingham FSC
 3 Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City FSC
 4 Mckenzie Edwards, SC of Huntsville
 5 Macy Wilbanks, Georgia FSC

PrePreliminary A  Freeskate Group A - Final Standings
 1 Torrey Russell, Nashville FSC
 2 Julia Colello, Music City FSC
 3-TIE Katia Travis, Greater Evansville FSC
 3-TIE Emmy Ramos, Music City FSC
 5 Karolyne Bailey, Music City FSC
 6 Abigail Carruth, SC of Huntsville

PrePreliminary A Freeskate Group B - Final Standings
 1 Brianna McCormick, SC of Huntsville
 2 Marie Renaudin, Nashville FSC
 3 Emily Finchem, Nashville FSC
 4 Katie Vincler, Nashville FSC
 5 Briley Gills, Birmingham FSC
 6 Katie Milligan, Nashville FSC

PrePreliminary A Freeskate Group C - Final Standings
 1 Alessandro Scalora, SC of Huntsville
 2 Sasha Smardak, Nashville FSC
 3 Charles Liu, Atlanta FSC
 4 Lexi Walton, Birmingham FSC
 5 Zoe Villanueva, Nashville FSC
 6 Caroline Bowden, Music City FSC
 7 Alexa Phillips, Atlanta FSC

PrePreliminary Compulsories Group A - Final Standings
 1-TIE Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City FSC
 1-TIE Brianna McCormick, SC of Huntsville
 3 Gloria Marshall, Birmingham FSC
 4 Torrey Russell, Nashville FSC
 5 Emily Finchem, Nashville FSC
 6 Taylorgrace Jurhs, SC of Huntsville
 7 Katie Vincler, Nashville FSC
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PrePreliminary Compulsories Group B - Final Standings
 1 Charles Liu, Atlanta FSC
 2 Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC
 3 Alessandro Scalora, SC of Huntsville
 4 Caroline Bowden, Music City FSC
 5 Alexa Phillips, Atlanta FSC
 6 Zoe Villanueva, Nashville FSC
 7 Sasha Smardak, Nashville FSC

PrePreliminary Jumps Group A - Final Standings
 1 Julia Colello, Music City FSC
 2 Briley Gills, Birmingham FSC
 3 Megan Lenard, Music City FSC
 4 Karolyne Bailey, Music City FSC

PrePreliminary Jumps Group B - Final Standings
 1 Alexa Phillips, Atlanta FSC
 2 Emily Finchem, Nashville FSC
 3 Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC

PrePreliminary Jumps Group C - Final Standings
 1 Lane Schifano, Birmingham FSC
 2 Alessandro Scalora, SC of Huntsville
 3 Federica Scalora, SC of Huntsville
 4 Sophie Blake, Birmingham FSC

PrePreliminary Spins Group B - Final Standings
 1 Brianna McCormick, SC of Huntsville
 2 Alexa Phillips, Atlanta FSC
 3 Torrey Russell, Nashville FSC
 4 Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC
 5 Caroline Bowden, Music City FSC

PrePreliminary Spins Group C - Final Standings
 1 Ching Ching Zhang, Nashville FSC
 2 Charles Liu, Atlanta FSC
 3 Lane Schifano, Birmingham FSC
 4 Carly Ray, SC of Huntsville
 5 Karolyne Bailey, Music City FSC
 6 Alessandro Scalora, SC of Huntsville

PrePreliminay Spins Group A - Final Standings
 1 Julia Colello, Music City FSC
 2 Laurel Rottman-Yang, Music City FSC
 3 Katia Travis, Greater Evansville FSC
 4 Briley Gills, Birmingham FSC
 5 Abigail Carruth, SC of Huntsville
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